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Replacement for Bauser 632.2

Dimensions for AC and DC Operation
Elapsed Time Meter

Technical Data

Installation Frame
(Inlcuded)

TECHNICAL DATA

DIMENSIONS

ORDER INFORMATION

Display
Digit height
Supply voltage Vop
Power consumption
Operating temperature
Storage temperature
EI. connection

Mounting
Mounting position
Protection class (IEC 144)
Vibrostability
Shock stability
Weight
Approvals
Reset

7-digit, 0 … 99999.99h
5 mm, visual
Acc . to order information ± 10% (230 VAC ± 15%)
0.7 VA or max 750 mW on DC
-10 … + 50 °C
-20 … + 70 °C
Screw terminals for cables of max. 2.5 mm2

and AMP connector 6.3 x 0.8 mm
Installation frame (included)
Roller axis horizontal
Front IP66; screw terminals IP20, AMP connectors IP00
30 m/s2 (10 … 500 Hz) acc. to IEC 068-2-6
800 m/s2 (6 ms) acc. to IEC 068-2-27
Approx. 50 g
UL; E 130453 (M)
None

24 VAC
115 VAC
230 VAC
100 VAC
200 VAC

0.1 VA
0.6 VA
0.7 VA
0.3 VA
0.7 VA

0 891 201
0 891 203
0 891 211
0 891 213
0 891 215

0 891 202
0 891 204
0 891 206
0 891 214
0 891 216

Voltage Power
Consumption

50 Hz
Ordering Code

60 Hz
Ordering Code

12 … 36 VDC
40 … 60 VDC

80 … 125 VDC

350 mW
620 mW
1100 mW

0 891 331
0 891 331
0 891 331

—
+ 6.8 k Ω / 1 W
+ 15 k Ω / 1 W

Voltage Max. Power
Consumption

Ordering Code External Resistor


